PARTY ITEMS

Daily

Bouncy Castle 65.00

Dunk Tank 100.00

Grill - Towable 50.00

- Hog Smoker 50.00

- Charcoal, Weber 10.00

POWERTOOLS

Daily
Air Angle Grinder 10.00
Air Drywall Screwgun 15.00
Air Gun Stapler, Braid/Framing Nailer 10.00
Air Hammer 5.00
Air Impact Wrench 10.00
Air Osc Multitool 15.00
Air Ratchet 10.00
Air Sander 10.00
Air Scraper 15.00
Band Saw - Hand-held 35.00
Reciprocating Saw (Sawzall) 10.00
Belt Sander 10.00
Bisket Joiner 10.00
Dremmel Kit 10.00
Hammer Drill 15.00
Handheld Planer 10.00
Impact Wrench 10.00
Jig Saw 10.00
Metal Chop Saw 30.00
Mitre Saw - 107 35.00
Mouse Sander 10.00
Nail Gun Kit 10.00
Orbital Sander 10.00
Plunge Router 20.00
Scroll Saw 10.00
Table Saw 40.00
Tile Saw 40.00
Wet Tile Saw 10.00

HOME AND SHOP

Daily

ATV Ramp 5.00
Air Compressor 20.00
Come Along 10.00
Drywall Hoist 20.00
Extension Cord - Industrial 100 ft. 20.00
Flush Cut Saw 5.00
Generator 3000 W 50.00
Ladder - Step (47, 67, 8") 8.00
- 24 Extension 20.00

- Little Giant 15.00
Measuring Wheel 5.00
Metal Detector 4.00
Rotary Laser Level 20.00
Sledge Hammer 5.00

Wheel Barrow 15.00

Outdoor Rec Offers Many Different
Trips, Activities & Programs to the
Whiteman AFB community.

Including; A Base Archery Range, In-
tramural Bass Fishing League, Infor-
mation to local ranges & hunting activi-
ties, Pheasant Hunts, Snowboarding
Trips, Kayaking & Canoeing, Hiking
Trips, Mountain Biking, Whitewater
Rafting, Guided Tours & More.

We have the ability to plan custom ac-
tivities for your group or squadron,
simply ask us for more details. For our
current schedule of events and activi-
ties follow us on facebook!

Find us on Facebook
Whiteman AFB
Outdoor Recreation

WHITEMAN AIR FORCE BASE MO

L FORCE

Outdoor
Recreation

Equipment Rental

Boats, Trailers, Camping
Equipment, Tools, Party

ltems, and more!

Monday-Friday
0830-1700

Saturday & Sunday
CLOSED

AF SERVICES

660-687-5565

Whiteman.OutdoorRec@gmail.com



1.

9.

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
GUIDELINES

You must be eighteen (18) years of age or older to
check out equipment

You are responsible for each item you check out. All
property will be returned to the checkout counter in
good, clean condition. Damages or loss of any item
must be replaced or paid for to ODR.

To eliminate questions or doubt about the item(s)
you are renting, thoroughly inspect each item prior
to leaving the facility. If you feel the equipment is
inoperable, ask an employee for assistance or a re-
placement.

Safety guidelines must be read and understood prior
to renting all items, especially larger equipment
(Camper, trailers, lawn mowers, etc.) Items of this
nature are expensive and as the user, you are re-
sponsible for the care and safekeeping of items while
in your possession. Neglect can be costly.

There will be an administrative fee of $10 for items
not returned in clean condition. An additional fee of
$25 or more may be applied to larger items (grills,
trailers, lawn mowers, boats, etc.) for the removal of
oil, grass, paint, and other materials.

Items can be reserved up to 30 days in advance. A

one-day deposit is required at the time of reserva-

tion with the balance due upon return of the item.
All one-day deposits are non-refundable.

All equipment items are government property and
cannot be used for personal gain.

Items cannot be taken outside of a 300 mile radius
from Whiteman AFB. Maps can be provided upon
request.

If items are returned late without notifying ODR
staff, the user is subject to an additional full day
charge for the item(s).

Prices are subject to change without notice.

Special pricing may apply for holiday rates.

*Rules and Pricing as of 1 Oct 2018*

BOATING

Daily Fri - Mon

*18ft Pontoon 175.00 262.50
*Pontoon - 20-22ft. Party 210.00 337.50
Jon Boat 10.00 15.00

-*w/trolling motor & trailer 30.00 45.00
*V-hull fishing boat 120.00 180.00
*Bass Tracker 80.00 120.00
Marine Batteries 10.00
Canoe 10.00

-*3 with trailer 45.00

-*6 with trailer 80.00

-*8 with trailer 95.00
Kayak 25.00
Life Vest 5.00

Anchors, cushions, and life vests are included with
the rental of a boat, kayak, or canoe.

Boater safety certification

REQUIRED.

www.boat-ed.com/missouri

AUTOMOTIVE

Daily | Fri - Mon

*Car Hauler 60.00 90.00

*Dump Bed Trailer 80.00 120.00
*Garden Trailer 35.00 53.00
*Motorcycle Trailer 50.00 75.00
*Cargo Trailer - 5" x 8’ 25.00 38.00
(Enclosed) -6"x12’ 45.00 68.00
-6’ x 147 55.00 83.00

-6'x 19’ 70.00 105.00

-6’ x 20’ 70.00 105.00

*Utility Trailer - 6’ x 9’ 25.00 38.00
(Open) -6’ x 12’ 40.00 80.00
*Car Dolly 45.00 55.00
Hydraulic Jack w/ Stand 10.00 20.00
Tie Down Strap 5.00 10.00
Trailer Hitch (2” & 2 5/16™) 5.00 10.00

Winch - 9,500 lbs 50.00 100.00

HOME USE
Daily
Appliance Dolly 10.00 |

Box Dolly 5.00
Carpet Cleaner 20.00
Folding Chairs 1.00
Folding Tables (Buffet) 6.00
Turkey Fryer 10.00
Wet/Dry Vac 10.00

CAMPING

*Camper - TearDrop (Little Guy)
*Camper - 19

*Camper - 26

Canopy - 10° x 10’

- *10"x 207
-*15" x 157
- *20” x 207
- %20 x 40”
Tent - 3 person
- 6 person
Backpack
Camp Stove
Cot
Ground Mat

Pot (Large)

Pot (Giant)

Ice Chest (82 qt./ 150 qt.)
Trough

Water Jug

Daily

Fri - Mon

75.00
100.00
140.00

25.00

40.00

40.00

55.00
100.00

15.00

20.00

5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
5.00
10.00
30.00
6.00

LAWN & GARDEN

Alligator Lopper - Electric
Chainsaw - 16” & 20”
Electric Chainsaw

Edger (Gas)

Hedge Trimmer (Electric)
Hedge Trimmer (Gas)
Lawn Aerator

Lawn Mower

Lawn Roller

Leaf Blower (Gas)

Leaf Blower (Battery)
Log Splitter (Towable)
Power Rake/Dethatcher
Power Washer (3,400 PSI)
Post Hole Digger (Gas)
Tiller

Tree Trimmer (Gas)

Weed Eater

SPORTS

Bocce Ball

Corn Hole (Bean Bag Toss)
Disc Golf (Frisbees)
Horseshoes

Ladder Golf

Tug-of-War Rope
Volleyball kits

Washer Set

Mountain Bike

Paintball Kits

Daily

20.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
20.00
25.00
10.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
15.00

112.5
150.00
210.00
50.00
80.00
80.00
110.00
200.00

Daily |

10.00
10.00
5.00
6.00
10.00
4.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
20.00

*Iltems MUST be checked out PRIOR to 4 p.m.



