PARTY ITEMS

	Daily	
Bouncy Castle	65.00	
Dunk Tank	100.00	
Grill - Towable	50.00	
- Hog Smoker	50.00	
- Charcoal, Weber	10.00	

POWERTOOLS

	Daily
Air Angle Grinder	10.00
Air Drywall Screwgun	15.00
Air Gun Stapler, Braid/Framing Nailer	10.00
Air Hammer	5.00
Air Impact Wrench	10.00
Air Osc Multitool	15.00
Air Ratchet	10.00
Air Sander	10.00
Air Scraper	15.00
Band Saw - Hand-held	35.00
Reciprocating Saw (Sawzall)	10.00
Belt Sander	10.00
Bisket Joiner	10.00
Dremmel Kit	10.00
Hammer Drill	15.00
Handheld Planer	10.00
Impact Wrench	10.00
Jig Saw	10.00
Metal Chop Saw	30.00
Mitre Saw - 10"	35.00
Mouse Sander	10.00
Nail Gun Kit	10.00
Orbital Sander	10.00
Plunge Router	20.00
Scroll Saw	10.00
Table Saw	40.00
Tile Saw	40.00
Wet Tile Saw	10.00

HOME AND SHOP

	Daily
ATV Ramp	5.00
Air Compressor	20.00
Come Along	10.00
Drywall Hoist	20.00
Extension Cord - Industrial 100 ft.	20.00
Flush Cut Saw	5.00
Generator 3000 W	50.00
Ladder - Step (4', 6', 8')	8.00
- 24' Extension	20.00
- Little Giant	15.00
Measuring Wheel	5.00
Metal Detector	4.00
Rotary Laser Level	20.00
Sledge Hammer	5.00
Wheel Barrow	15.00



Outdoor Rec Offers Many Different Trips, Activities & Programs to the Whiteman AFB community.

Including; A Base Archery Range, Intramural Bass Fishing League, Information to local ranges & hunting activities, Pheasant Hunts, Snowboarding Trips, Kayaking & Canoeing, Hiking Trips, Mountain Biking, Whitewater Rafting, Guided Tours & More.

We have the ability to plan custom activities for your group or squadron, simply ask us for more details. For our current schedule of events and activities follow us on facebook!



Find us on Facebook

Whiteman AFB
Outdoor Recreation



Outdoor Recreation

Equipment Rental

Boats, Trailers, Camping Equipment, Tools, Party Items, and more!

Monday-Friday

0830-1700

Saturday & Sunday
CLOSED



660-687-5565 Whiteman.OutdoorRec@gmail.com

EQUIPMENT RENTAL GUIDELINES

- 1. You must be eighteen (18) years of age or older to check out equipment
- 2. You are responsible for each item you check out. All property will be returned to the checkout counter in good, clean condition. Damages or loss of any item must be replaced or paid for to ODR.
- 3. To eliminate questions or doubt about the item(s) you are renting, thoroughly inspect each item prior to leaving the facility. If you feel the equipment is inoperable, ask an employee for assistance or a replacement.
- 4. Safety guidelines must be read and understood prior to renting all items, especially larger equipment (Camper, trailers, lawn mowers, etc.) Items of this nature are expensive and as the user, you are responsible for the care and safekeeping of items while in your possession. Neglect can be costly.
- 5. There will be an administrative fee of \$10 for items not returned in clean condition. An additional fee of \$25 or more may be applied to larger items (grills, trailers, lawn mowers, boats, etc.) for the removal of oil, grass, paint, and other materials.
- 6. Items can be reserved up to 30 days in advance. A one-day deposit is required at the time of reservation with the balance due upon return of the item.

 All one-day deposits are non-refundable.
- 7. All equipment items are government property and cannot be used for personal gain.
- Items cannot be taken outside of a 300 mile radius from Whiteman AFB. Maps can be provided upon request.
- 9. If items are returned late without notifying ODR staff, the user is subject to an additional full day charge for the item(s).

Prices are subject to change without notice. Special pricing may apply for holiday rates.

Rules and Pricing as of 1 Oct 2018

BOATING

	Daily	Fri - Mon
*18ft Pontoon	175.00	262.50
*Pontoon - 20-22ft. Party	210.00	337.50
Jon Boat	10.00	15.00
-*w/trolling motor & trailer	30.00	45.00
*V-hull fishing boat	120.00	180.00
*Bass Tracker	80.00	120.00
Marine Batteries	10.00	
Canoe	10.00	
-*3 with trailer	45.00	
-*6 with trailer	80.00	
-*8 with trailer	95.00	
Kayak	25.00	
Life Vest	5.00	

Anchors, cushions, and life vests are included with the rental of a boat, kayak, or canoe.

Boater safety certification

REQUIRED.

www.boat-ed.com/missouri

AUTOMOTIVE

	Daily	Fri - Mon
*Car Hauler	60.00	90.00
*Dump Bed Trailer	80.00	120.00
*Garden Trailer	35.00	53.00
*Motorcycle Trailer	50.00	75.00
*Cargo Trailer - 5' x 8'	25.00	38.00
(Enclosed) - 6' x 12'	45.00	68.00
- 6' x 14'	55.00	83.00
- 6' x 19'	70.00	105.00
- 6' x 20'	70.00	105.00
*Utility Trailer - 6' x 9'	25.00	38.00
(Open) - 6' x 12'	40.00	80.00
*Car Dolly	45.00	55.00
Hydraulic Jack w/ Stand	10.00	20.00
Tie Down Strap	5.00	10.00
Trailer Hitch (2" & 2 5/16")	5.00	10.00
Winch - 9,500 lbs	50.00	100.00

HOME USE

	Daily
Appliance Dolly	10.00
Box Dolly	5.00
Carpet Cleaner	20.00
Folding Chairs	1.00
Folding Tables (Buffet)	6.00
Turkey Fryer	10.00
Wet/Dry Vac	10.00

CAMPING

	Daily	Fri - Mon
*Camper - TearDrop (Little Guy)	75.00	112.5
*Camper - 19'	100.00	150.00
*Camper - 26'	140.00	210.00
Canopy - 10' x 10'	25.00	50.00
- *10' x 20'	40.00	80.00
- *15' x 15'	40.00	80.00
- *20' x 20'	55.00	110.00
- *20' x 40'	100.00	200.00
Tent - 3 person	15.00	
- 6 person	20.00	
Backpack	5.00	
Camp Stove	5.00	
Cot	5.00	
Ground Mat	5.00	
Pot (Large)	3.00	
Pot (Giant)	5.00	
Ice Chest (82 qt./ 150 qt.)	10.00	
Trough	30.00	
Water Jug	6.00	

LAWN & GARDEN

	Daily
Alligator Lopper - Electric	20.00
Chainsaw - 16" & 20"	50.00
Electric Chainsaw	25.00
Edger (Gas)	25.00
Hedge Trimmer (Electric)	15.00
Hedge Trimmer (Gas)	25.00
Lawn Aerator	50.00
Lawn Mower	25.00
Lawn Roller	20.00
Leaf Blower (Gas)	25.00
Leaf Blower (Battery)	10.00
Log Splitter (Towable)	50.00
Power Rake/Dethatcher	50.00
Power Washer (3,400 PSI)	50.00
Post Hole Digger (Gas)	50.00
Tiller	50.00
Tree Trimmer (Gas)	50.00
Weed Eater	15.00
	·

SPORTS

	Daily	
Bocce Ball	10.00	
Corn Hole (Bean Bag Toss)	10.00	
Disc Golf (Frisbees)	5.00	
Horseshoes	6.00	
Ladder Golf	10.00	
Tug-of-War Rope	4.00	
Volleyball kits	20.00	
Washer Set	10.00	
Mountain Bike	10.00	
Paintball Kits	20.00	

*Items MUST be checked out PRIOR to 4 p.m.